same in the time periods specified in the SPECIAL CONDITIONS of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS unless the period for 
completion is extended otherwise by the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

4. The CONTRACTOR agrees to perform all the WORK described in the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS and comply with 
the terms therein for the sum of
$364,213.13 $Three Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Thirteen Cents

(Figures) (Price in Words)
or as shown in the BID Schedule.

5. The term CONTRACT DOCUMENTS means and includes the following:

Notice to BIDDERS
Instruction to BIDDERS
BID Documents

Bid/Bid Schedule
Bid Guarantee
Certificate From A Surety Company

[...]

obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by 
law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the 
amount of: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE MILLION ($125,000,000.00) DOLLARS

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of 
Directors of both SRCSAIC and SRCSPIC at meetings duly called and held on the 18th of November 2021 and WIC by written consent of its